



Homes
England

Date: 3 March 2023

Our Ref: RFI4175

Tel: 0300 1234 500

Email: infogov@homesengland.gov.uk

Making homes happen

By Email Only

Information Governance Team
Homes England
Windsor House – 6th Floor
50 Victoria Street
London
SW1H 0TL

Dear [REDACTED]

RE: Request for Information – RFI4175

Thank you for your request for information which was processed in accordance with the Freedom of Information Act 2000 (FOIA).

Your request was made further to our response to a previous FOIA request, referenced RFI4117, available on our disclosure log here:

Response:

[https://assets.publishing.service.gov.uk/government/uploads/system/uploads/attachment_data/file/1128043/RFI4117 - Help to Buy Repayment Statistics.pdf](https://assets.publishing.service.gov.uk/government/uploads/system/uploads/attachment_data/file/1128043/RFI4117_-_Help_to_Buy_Repayment_Statistics.pdf)

Annex A:

[https://view.officeapps.live.com/op/view.aspx?src=https%3A%2F%2Fassets.publishing.service.gov.uk%2Fgovernment%2Fuploads%2Fsystem%2Fuploads%2Fattachment_data%2Ffile%2F1128042%2FRFI4117 - Annex A.xlsx&wdOrigin=BROWSELINK](https://view.officeapps.live.com/op/view.aspx?src=https%3A%2F%2Fassets.publishing.service.gov.uk%2Fgovernment%2Fuploads%2Fsystem%2Fuploads%2Fattachment_data%2Ffile%2F1128042%2FRFI4117_-_Annex_A.xlsx&wdOrigin=BROWSELINK)

You requested the following information:

can I ask for the origination and repayment dates for each of these HtB loans in the RFI4117 - Annex A, document, please

Response

We can confirm that we do hold the requested information, which is enclosed with this response as Annex A. For ease of reference we have provided this additional information alongside the original columns of data provided in our response to RFI4117.

Our reporting functionality for HTB loan repayments categorises the origination date as the "Recognition date" and the repayment date as the "Disposal date".

OFFICIAL



Homes
England

Making homes happen

Date: 3 March 2023

Our Ref: RFI4175

Tel: 0300 1234 500

Email: infogov@homesengland.gov.uk

Right to Appeal

If you are not happy with the information that has been provided or the way in which your request has been handled, you may request an internal review. You can request an internal review by writing to Homes England via the details below, quoting the reference number at the top of this letter.

Email: infogov@homesengland.gov.uk

The Information Governance Team
Homes England – 6th Floor
Windsor House
50 Victoria Street
London
SW1H 0TL

Your request for review must be made in writing, explain why you wish to appeal, and be received within 40 working days of the date of this response. Failure to meet this criteria may lead to your request being refused.

Upon receipt, your request for review will be passed to an independent party not involved in your original request. We aim to issue a response within 20 working days.

You may also complain to the Information Commissioner's Office (ICO) however, the Information Commissioner does usually expect the internal review procedure to be exhausted in the first instance.

The Information Commissioner's details can be found via the following link:

<https://ico.org.uk/>

Please note that the contents of your request and this response are also subject to the Freedom of Information Act 2000. Homes England may be required to disclose your request and our response accordingly.

Yours sincerely,

The Information Governance Team
For Homes England

OFFICIAL